COMMISSIONERS: ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR RONALD A. BRISÉ EDUARDO E. BALBIS JULIE I. BROWN

STATE OF FLORIDA



MARSHALL WILLIS, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850) 413-6900

RECTOR SIGNATION AND CLERK SIGNATION OF SIGNATION OF SIGNATION OF SIGNATION OF SIGNATURE SIGNATU

Hublic Service Commission

March 11, 2011

H. Gary Morse Central Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C. 1020 Lake Sumter Landing The Villages, FL 32162 WS File No. 11-0011

Re: Docket No. 050192-WS, Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater service in Sumter County by Central Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C.

Dear Mr. Morse:

Pursuant to Order Nos. PSC-05-0844-PAA-WS and PSC-11-0113-PAA-WS, the following tariff sheets have been approved for Central Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C., effective March 18, 2011.

Water Tariff

Original Sheet Nos. 1.0 through 24.0

Wastewater Tariff

Original Sheet Nos. 1.0 through 23.0

These tariff sheets represent the water and wastewater rates and charges approved by the Commission in Order No. PSC-11-0113-PAA-WS, issued February 11, 2011, in the above-referenced docket. Please ensure that these tariffs are placed on file at the Utility's office. If you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact Ms. Melissa Jones-Alexis at (850) 413-6997 or mjonesal@psc.state.fl.us.

Sincerely, Monthluth

Marshall Willis Division Director

MW:mja Enclosures

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Jones-Alexis, Brady)

Office of the Commission Clerk (Docket No. 050192-WS)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

01499 WR-/=